
Club City State Manager Manager email Club Phone Nbr STATUS

Classic City NLM DBC Athens GA Liz Swanson lizswsn@webtv.net (706) 201-6925 reopening in September

Appalachian Bridge Club Blairsville GA Joyce Geiger joycegeiger@brmemc.net (706) 896-6033 open now with full schedule

Clarkesville Duplicate BC Clarkesville GA Judy Hardin jhardin2@comcast.net (901) 461-9914 open now with full schedule

Chattahoochee Vly DB Assoc Columbus GA Leonard Chapman lfchapman7516@yahoo.com (706) 326-2799 ?

Conyers DBC Conyers GA Ron Torre errotnor@yahoo.com (404) 414-6174 reopening late May with full schedule

Dalton DBC Dalton GA Ed Eller kermiteller38@gmail.com (706) 217-7314 ?

Douglas County DBC Douglasville GA Gwen Middlebrooks ghmiddlebrooks@bellsouth.net (404) 752-6402 ?

Lanierland DBC Gainesville GA Charles Pierson c-pierson@charter.net (678) 743-5036 open now with full schedule

Lake Oconee Duplicate BC Greensboro GA Elizabeth Butler lizbutler@plantationcable.net (706) 577-3255 no plans to reopen

North Georgia Aces Hiram GA Gwen Middlebrooks ghmiddlebrooks@bellsouth.net (404) 752-6402 ?

Big Canoe Bridge Club Jasper GA Dottie Eschen nix2003@tds.net (706) 268-1050 open: Wed = f2f; Fri = virtual

Macon Duplicate Bridge CL Macon GA Ray Stalvey rstalvey31@gmail.com (478) 550-6712 open with partial schedule

McRae Duplicate Club Mc Rae Helena GA Ethan Dougherty etirdough@gmail.com (912) 367-4784 planning to reopen in June

Blue Ridge Duplicate Club Morganton GA Phillip Johnson philjohn@ellijay.com (706) 635-5811 open now with full schedule

Newnan DBC Newnan GA Jeanette Keener jkeener2719@yahoo.com (770) 683-2719 open now with full schedule

McIntosh DBC Peachtree City GA Joan Braender joan.braender1@gmail.com (770) 252-2287 open now with full schedule

Peachtree City DBC Peachtree City GA Jeanette Keener jkeener2719@yahoo.com (770) 683-2719 open now with full schedule

Southside Bridge Club Peachtree City GA Joan Braender joan.braender1@gmail.com (770) 252-2287 open now with full schedule

Rome DBC Rome GA Daniel Paracka djpromega@comcast.net (706) 232-0324 open now with full schedule

Tifton Duplicate Bridge Club Tifton GA Jan Saunders jsaun48@gmail.com (229) 546-5649 open now with full schedule

Rabun County Duplicate Club Tiger GA Betsy Elsas betsyelsas@gmail.com (732) 492-2222 open now with full schedule

Valdosta DBC Valdosta GA Jan Saunders jsaun48@gmail.com (229) 546-5649 open now with full schedule

Robins Duplicate Bridge Club Warner Robins GA Bob Pearson pearsonb2@cox.net (478) 213-4617 open now with full schedule

Fred Tompkins Memorial DBC Watkinsville GA Judith Bailie judybailie@charter.net (706) 224-1057 open now with full schedule
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